PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON HU	04/04/2014
BLAIN KENNEDY	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASON HU	
Street Address:	401 PARKSIDE AVENUE	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11226	
Name:	BLAIN KENNEDY	
Street Address:	141 RUSSELL ST., APT. 3	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29489002		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: pbennett@kanekessler.com **Correspondent Name:** KANE KESSLER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8699/1649	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2014	

REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0413 502958097

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION				
PATENT					
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights					
For: _X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent					
By: _X Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to for other good and valuable consideration, the re	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,				
ASSIGNORS (Inventor or person or entity who of Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	owns the invention):				
401 Parkside Avenue 14' Brooklyn, NY 11226 Bro	ain Kennedy 1 Russell St., Apt. 3 poklyn, NY 11222 6 citizen				
-	ign, and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE: Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality					
	ain Kennedy				
	141 Russell St., Apt. 3				
	Brooklyn, NY 11222 US citizen				
and the successors, assigns and legal representa	atives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one	of the following)				
(complete one of the following) _X_ the entire right, title and interest, with Jason Hu obtaining an 80% interest and Blain Kennedy obtaining a 20% interest					
possessions	an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
in and to any and all improvements which are di	sclosed in the inventions entitled:				
BEADED TOY					
Attorney File No.: 8699/1469					

#379868.1

and which is found in:

PATENT REEL: 033648 FRAME: 0415

(a)	x			application exec			
(b) (c)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			ation executed or ation Serial No.			
(d)				issued			***
(e)		U.S.	provisional pa	atent application I	No	, filed	
		,	_	f address to which			
			regarding pa	atent maintenance	iees is being sei	nt separately.	
			(also check	(f) if foreign applicat	ion(s) is also beir	ng completed)	
(f)	_XX		ny legal equiv priority.	alent thereof in a	foreign country,	including the ri	ght to
(g)				pplication of PCT/		execut	ted on
	.;		date herewith.	· ·	e.		
made of pertiner known a related instrume and sai purpose bring ar the Ass or othe collect and said and said purpose bring ar the Ass or othe collect and said and said purpose bring ar the Ass or othe collect and said and said purpose bring ar the Ass or othe collect and said and s	ation, cornination to ASSIGN ar entered acceptant facts are and acceptant or a did Letters as thereo Assignony action igned Par unauther royalties,	ntinuation thereof. NOR hereof into who was into the control of t	on-in-part, dividence of covernants which would counter covenant uments relating to ASSIGNOR promptly execus required to a not and said equif the foregoing oby irrevocably exect any claim ghts, including use of any of ges, and profits	sion, renewal, or substitute that no assignment of the that ASSIGNEE and will testify as and will testify as and will testify as a poly for, obtain, manuvalents thereof vor, collectively, the assigns, transfers, whether at law or without limitation for the Assigned Pate	ubstitute thereof, at, sale, agreeme gnment; will, upon its r and said Letters l to the same in a SSIGNEE or its l aintain, issue and which may be not Assigned Patent conveys and de in equity, agains or past, present of the Rights, to ob-	and as to letter and as to letter ent, or encumbra request, be proved any interference, egal representated enforce all appecessary or destall the encessary or future infringental the encessary or destall the encessary or de	oplication or any utility, is patent any reissue or ance has been or will be vided promptly with all a equivalents as may be litigation or proceeding tives any and all papers, plication, said invention sirable to carry out the ee all rights to sue or to rentity relating to any of ment, misappropriation, elief, and to recover or to or future infringement,
IN WIT	NESS W	HEREC	OF, I/We are	authorized to sign (on behalf of ASS	SIGNOR and ha	ive hereunto set
hand a	nd seal.						
) Jason H		4		<u> R</u> Blain	<u>L</u> n Kennedy	ref-
	11. 118 3	£ 1.2 3			201.	1121	

#379868.1

date